
MARTIN C . ROTHFELDER'°t°
BRADFORD M.STERNt
ALSO ADMITTED IN NH
°ALSO ADMITTED IN MO
=ALSO ADMITTED IN PA
°ALSO ADMITTED IN NY

Dear Ms. Dale :

2OTHFEL

VIA OVERNIGHT EXPRESS
Missouri Public Service Commission
Colleen Dale, Secretary
200 Madison Street, Suite 100
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360

Enclosure
cc :

	

General Counsel
Office of Public Counsel
SWBT legal department

DE STE
LAW OFFICES

625 CENTRAL AVENUE
WESTFIELD, NJ 07090

May 26, 2005

RN, L .L .C .

FILE

TELEPHONE (908) 301-1211
FAX (908) 301-1212

WEBSITE www.rothfelderstern .com

MAY 2 7 2005

OmRm '®fl

Re:

	

Ament to Interconnection Agreement
between Nextel West Corp., and
Southwestern Bell Telephone Company,
Case No. TK-2005-0309 - - Notice
regarding filing

Enclosed please find an original and nine copies of the notice regarding the filing of approved
amendment to the interconnection agreement between Nextel West Corp . and Southwestern Bell
Telephone Company ("SWBT") ; along with nine additional copies of this letter .

Please return a date stamped copy of this letter and the notice in the enclosed, self-addressed
stamped envelope for our records .

Thank you for your assistance . Copies are being served on the General Counsel, Public
Counsel and counsel of Southwestern Bell Telephone Company. Please contact me if there are any
questions .

Martin C . Rothfelder



(Seal)

Dated at Jefferson City, Missouri
on this

	

Day of May, 2005

Dale, Secretary

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter ofthe Application ofNextel West Corp.,
d/b/a Nextel, for Approval of an Amendment to Its
Interconnection Agreement with Southwestern Bell
Telephone, L.P., d/b/a SBC Missouri, Pursuant to
Section 252(e) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996 .

NOTICE OF FILING

Case No. TK-2005-0309

A copy of the amended interconnection agreement as approved in this docket via an order

dated April 26, 2005 with sequentially numbered pages was filed on or about May 10, 2005 .

BY THE COMMISSION,

Colleen M. Dale
Secretary


